## ENERGY MANAGEMENT CENTER - KERALA

## THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. EMC/198/2021-ETB-4(ESS)

08 April 2021

## OFFICE ORDER No. 03 /2021

Energy Meter Calibration Laboratory of EMC-Kerala has achieved NABL accreditation. In this connection, it is decided that the lab shall take orders/requests for calibration of meters with NABL certification only and as per NABL guidelines. The fee structure of the meter calibration at this lab shall be as follows. All rates are including GST.

Energy Meter	
Type of Meter	Fee for calibration (Incl of GST)
Single phase energy meter (Active Energy % error)	Rs. 600/-
Poly phase (Active Energy % error)	Rs. 1200/-
Trivector Meter (Active and Reactive Energy % error)	Rs. 2300/-
Energy Meter under	Dispute
Single phase energy meter (Active Energy % error)	Rs. 600/-
Poly phase (Active Energy % error)	Rs. 1200/-
Trivector Meter (Active and Reactive Energy % error)	Rs. 2300/-
Energy Meter Calil	orator
Active and Reactive Energy % error at different points	Rs. 3000/ mode in each range. (Minimum Rs.12000/-)
Import/ Export Meter or	· Net Meter
Single phase energy meter (Active Energy at export and import mode % error)	Rs. 800
Three phase Direct Meter (Active Energy at export and import mode % error)	Rs. 1250/-
Three phase Meter (Active and Reactive Energy at export and import mode, % error at different	Rs. 2350/-
points)	

The discount rate for the bulk orders will be as given below

SI No	Single Order Worth in Rs	Discount Rate
1.	> 1 Lakh and upto 2 Lakh	5 %
2.	> 2 Lakh and upto 4 Lakh	7%
3.	> 4 lakhs	10%

Director

## Copy to:

- 1. Joint Director
- Registrar
  Finance Manager
  Head Lab
- 5. Stock file for office orders
- 6. Establishment stock file
- 7. P.R.O & Secretary to Director

